

Prize Draw Terms and Conditions

- 1. The prize draw is a competition, which is open to anyone subject to these terms and conditions.
- 2. Entry into the competition is free. Please complete this South Yorkshire's Walk and Wheel Challenge Registration to enter. Alternatively to participate in this draw you can forward your name and address by email to: walkandwheel@southyorkshire-ca.gov.uk or on a postcard to: Marketing Department, The Mayor's Walk & Wheel Challenge, South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority, 11 Broad Street West, Sheffield S1 2BQ.
- 3. All entries must be received by 12 May 2025.
- 4. One winner will receive a wheeling workshop with triple Olympian Ed Clancy. One winner will receive a suite of 6 scooters. One winner will receive a cycle or scooter rack. One winner will receive a suite of four children's bikes or six balance bikes. No cash alternative will be provided.
- 5. Entries are restricted to South Yorkshire primary schools.
- 6. Only one entry per school is permitted.
- 7. Employees of the South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority including their families are not eligible to enter.
- 8. The winners will be the first school entry drawn at random on the 2 June 2025.
- 9. The winners will be notified by the 6 June 2025.
- 10. The winner will be able to arrange the wheeling workshop subject to Ed Clancy's availability. The winners of the cycle or scooter rack and the winner of the bikes will receive the prize from SYMCA Head Office within 28 days of notification.

- 11. The promoter is South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority in partnership with Living Streets.
- 12. The judge's decision is final and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 13. The name and county of the prize winner will be available by emailing: walkandwheel@southyorkshire-ca.gov.uk or by sending a SAE to Marketing Department, Mayor's Walk and Wheel Challenge Prize Winner, SYMCA, 11 Broad Street West, Sheffield S1 2BQ.
- 14. By entering this competition you are agreeing to publication of your school and photograph on our promotional materials should you be a winner of a prize.
- 15. Entry into the competition will be deemed to constitute acceptance of these terms and conditions.
- 16. The information provided at time of entry will be used for future promotion or research activities.

Data protection

South Yorkshire Mayoral Combined Authority would like to keep your contact details to send you information on public transport, travel cards/ticketing, promotions or research activities.

		- 1
IŤ '	you prefer not to be sent such information, please tick this box \perp	- 1

Please note we will not use your contact information for any other purposes. Your information will only be shared with our event partners, Living Streets, for the purposes of promoting active travel. It will not be passed on to any other organisation outside of the Travel South Yorkshire partnership.

More Information

For more information about the survey or the free prize draw email: activetravel@southyorkshire-ca.gov.uk